documents accompanying the consignment are discrepant.  The

same is  emphatically denied by the petitioner contending that

there is no attempt to evade tax as alleged.

2. I direct the first respondent to release the goods so

detained  on  condition  that  the  petitioner  deposits  a  sum  of

`1,75,000/-  (Rupees One lakh seventy five thousand only)  and

executes a simple bond without sureties for the balance sum.

The  same  shall  however  be  subject  to  the  adjudication

proceedings  which shall  be finalised by  the  competent  officer

soon.

3. The  goods  shall  be  released  to  the  petitioner  on